34872

. o |
MAKING IT HOME
340 North Madison Avenue
Los Angeles, California 90004
(323) 644-2200

www.epath.org

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO STANDARD SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN PATH AND THE CITY OF LONG BEACH
FOR PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES RELATING TO
THE GATEWAY CITIES COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
HOMELESS ACTION PLAN

This Amendment No. 1 to Standard Subcontract Agreement (the “Amendment™) is entered into as of July 1, 2018 (the “Effective
Date”) and is an amendment to PATH Standard Subcontract Agreement, effective July 1, 2017 (the “Original Agreement”), by and
between PATH (a.k.a. People Assisting the Homeless), a 501(c)(3) organization incorporated under the laws of the State of California
(herein “PATH” or “Contractor”), with its principal place of business located at 340 North Madison Avenue, Los Angeles, California
90004, and the City of Long Beach (herein “Subcontractor”), a local municipality incorporated under the laws of the State of California,
having its principal office at 2525 Grand Avenue, Long Beach, California 90815 (collectively the “Parties” or individually as “Party”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, PATH and Subcontractor entered into the Original Agreement for Subcontractor to perform certain services relating to
Contractor’s Prime Contract with the Gateway Cities Council of Governments (“GCCG”); and

WHEREAS, PATH and Subcontractor wish to extend the term of the Original Agreement, as further detailed herein.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties enter into this Amendment to the Original Agreement and agree as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1)  The Parties herein agree to extend the Original Agreement for an additional term, which shall commence on July 1, 2018 and
end on June 30,2019 (the “Extended Term), unless otherwise terminated or extended by the Parties, as detailed and described

in the Original Agreement;

2)  The Parties also agree to delete Exhibit A, Scope of Work in its entirety and replace it with Exhibit A-1, Scope of Work
(“Exhibit A-1"), which is attached hereto and incorporated by referenced herein;

3)  The Parties further understand and agree that PATH shall pay Subcontractor the dollar amount of Sixty-Thousand Dollars and
Zero Cents ($60,000.00) (the “Contract Amount”) for services performed during the Extended Term of this Agreement; and

4)  Unless otherwise specified herein, all of the remaining terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full

force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, have caused this Amendment to be executed. The
undersigned certify that by signing this below, they are duly authorized signatories that are authorized to execute this Amendment.

PATH (PEOPLE _QSSISTING THE HOMELESS)

I e

Its: Authorized Signatory
Print Name: Jennifer Hark Dietz

Title: Deputy CEO and Executive Director

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Subcontract Agreement
PATH and The City of Long Beach

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH Tom Modica
ﬁ Assistant City Manager
By: . - ~
Its: Authorized Signatory EXECUTED PURSUANT

) TO SECTION 301 OF
Print Name: THE-GJ-TALCH ARTER
Title: '

APPROVED AL 1L FURM
32 201
Page 1 of 2

o s
kel
=
=
D
i

CHARLES PARKIN, i

U

LNDAT. VU —
MEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

By




EXHIBIT A-1
SCOPE OF WORK

Subcontractor will be responsible for and perform the following services during the Extended Term of this Agreement:

¢  Subcontractor will complete fifteen (15) VI-SPDATS;

o  Subcontractor will identify at least forty (40) homeless individuals at identified hot spots;

¢  Subcontractor will provide six (6) motel vouchers to homeless individuals;

o  Subcontractor will provide housing location services to at least sixteen (16) homeless individuals;

¢  Subcontractor will provide move-in assistance services to sixteen (16) homeless individuals;

¢  Subcontractor will connect at least twenty-four (24) homeless individuals to mainstream benefits and/or services;
o  Subcontractor will ensure that at least ten (10) homeless individuals are permanently housed; and

s  Subcontractor will ensure that ninety-percent (90%) or more of the homeless individuals that are permanently housed
continue to maintain permanent housing for at least six (6) months after the end date of the Extended Term period of
this Agreement.

Program Reporting:

The PHP report is due by the 7th of the subsequent month in which services were rendered. The HPI report and Narrative is
due by the 10th of the subsequent month in which services were provided.

Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Subcontract Agreement
PATH and The City of Long Beach




